
HOPKINS HILL FIRE DISTRICT 
1 BESTWICK TRAIL 

COVENTRY, Rl 02816 

DISTRICT EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING 
OCTOBER 3, 2016 

MODERATOR, DANIEL DANIS, CALLED THE MEETING TO ORDER AT 7:00 P.M. 

ATTENDANCE: DANIEL DANIS, CAROL DION, DENISE BROWN, DENISE DEGRAIDE, 
JOSEPH ST. JEAN, KENNETH BURDICK, CARYL MOORE AND CHIEF FRANK BROWN. 

EMERGENCY EVACUATION PROCEDURE ANNOUNCEMENT COMPLETED. 

IT WAS CONFIRMED THAT MEETING WAS POSTED AND QUORUM WAS MET. 

NO EXECUTIVE SESSION 

KENNETH BURDICK MADE A MOTION TO ACCEPT REGULAR SESSION MINUTES OF 
AUGUST 1, 2016, SECOND BY DENISE DEGRAIDE. DANIEL DANIS-YES, CAROL 
DION-YES, JOSEPH ST. JEAN-YES, DENISE BROWN-YES, CARYL MOORE-YES. 
APPROVED AND COPIES PLACED ON FILE. 

TREASURER'S REPORT WAS GIVEN BY TREASURER, CARYL MOORE: 
ATTACHMENT (1). JOSEPH ST. JEAN MADE A MOTION TO ACCEPT, SECOND BY 
KENNETH BURDICK. CAROL DION-YES, DANIEL DANIS-YES, DENISE DEGRAIDE-YES, 
DENISE BROWN-YES. APPROVED AND COPY PLACED ON F ILE. 

TAX COLLECTOR'S REPORT WAS GIVEN BY TAX COLLECTOR, DENISE BROWN: 
TRIAL BALANCE REPORT FROM 9/1/16- 9/30/2016. ATTACHMENT (2) 2 PAGES 
KENNETH BURDICK MADE A MOTION TO ACCEPT, SECOND BY DENISE DEGRAIDE. 
DANIEL DANIS-YES, CAROL DION-YES, CARYL MOORE-YES, JOSEPH ST. JEAN-YES. 
APPROVED AND COPIES PLACED ON FILE. 



STREET LIGHTING AND HYDRANT REPORT- NO REPORT 

FIRE CHIEF'S REPORT: 
*ACCOUNT BALANCES AS OF 10/3/16 ATTACHMENT#3 2 PAGES 
*RESCUE ACCOUNT-AVERAGING APPROX. $16,194.74. ATTACHMENT #4 
*CHIEF'S CHECKING REGISTER ATTACHMENT #5 (2 PAGES) 
*FFI CLASS-2 NIGHTS AND SATURDAYS. WE HAVE 11 NEW MEMBERS. 
^RECEIVED $3500 FROM SAFER GRANT TO PAY FOR 11 MEMBERS TO ATTEND 
FFI CLASS. 
*3 MEMBERS ATTENDED PUMPER CLASS AND DRIVERS TRAINING AT Rl FIRE 
ACADEMY. 
DENISE DEGRAIDE MADE A MOTION TO ACCEPT, SECOND BY KENNETH BURDICK. 
CAROL DION-YES, DANIEL DANIS-YES, JOSEPH ST. JEAN-YES, CARYL MOORE-YES, 
DENISE BROWN-YES. APPROVED AND COPIES PLACED ON FILE. 

OLD BUSINESS: 
A. STATUS OF STATION GENERATOR-GENERATOR IS UP AND RUNNING. NEED 

TO HAVE 110 PLUG FOR HEATER AND TRANSFER SWITCH PUT IN. 
B. OUTSIDE GROUNDS PROJECT: FENCE INSTALLED 
C. ENGINE 6-TRUCK TO GO OUT IN FEBRUARY FOR REFURBISING. 
D. RISE ENGINEERING-LIGHTING UPGRADE SERVICES. SHOULD BE DONE THIS 

WEEK AND TIME FRAME FOR COMPLETION IS 1 WEEK. 
E. NEED TO BUILD A SHED OVER GENERATOR. 
F. DISCUSSED SOLAR PANEL INSTALLATION FOR FIRE STATION. ATTACHMENT 

#6 (4 PAGES). KENNETH BURDICK MADE A MOTION TO APPROPRIATE 
$44,888.00 TO INSTALL SOLAR PANELS ON FIRE STATION. SECOND BY 
JOSEPH ST. JEAN. DENISE DEGRAIDE-YES, CAROL DION-YES, DENISE 
BROWN-YES, CARYL MOORE-YES, DANIEL DANIS-YES. APPROVED AND 
COPIES PLACED ON FILE. 

NEW BUSINESS: NONE 

GOOD OF DISTRICT-FLU CLINIC ON TUESDAY, OCTOBER4, 2016 
CLAM CAKES, CHOWDER AND BAZAAR ON OCTOBER 16, 2016. 



PUBLIC COMMENT-NONE PRESENT 

NEXT EXECUTIVE BOARD MEETING MONDAY, DECEMBER 5, 2016. 

ADJOURNMENT: 7:35 P.M. 

RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

CAROL DION 
CLERK 
RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED, 

CAROL DION 
CLERK 



Hopkins Hill Fire District 
October 1, 2016 

/ 

Savings Balance 

Checking Balance 

Rescue Account 

Santander Bank 

IC Disc Tax Receipts 
IC Disc Rescue 

Certificate of Deposits 
2868652338 
2868651611 

Total 

Respectfully submitted 
Caryl Moore 

47,764.15 

64,353.63 

107,602.81 

0.00 

225,756.81 
200,524.18 

24,219.33 
33,607.61 

703,828.52 



Report Period: 09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016 
Group1. ALL ,Suspenti-.ALL 

Trial Balance Report 
HOPKINS HILL FIRE DISTRIC 

Printed 10/03/2016 06:15:24 PM 

09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016 
Billed Amounts Penalty 

i 

Description 
New 

CIMU i ia isauuons 

Payment Payment 
II 

Uncollected 

— Transactions 

Penalty Penalty 
I 

Total 

i 

Description Starting Balance + Receivables - Payments Abatements + Refunds - Adjustments - Transfers - Balance Penalty Paid + Adjustments + Transfers — Penalty 
2012 TAX SALE COSTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2012 bounced ck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.0Q 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2013 RP Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 
2013 RPTng Tax Roll 8,208.04 0.00 33.74 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,174.30 66.26 0.00 0.00 66.26 
2013 bounced 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2013 tax sale costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2013 ucc costs 38.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 38.11 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2014 RP Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2014 RP Tng Tax Roll 12,590.87 0.00 3,509.81 0.00 0.00 0.00 -100.12 9,181.18 1,037.45 0.00 0.00 1,037.45 
2014 additional cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2014 bounced ck 0.00 o.oo 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2014 tax sale costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2015 RP Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2015 RP Tng Tax Roll 61,880.51 0.00 7,264.23 0.00 223.98 0.00 -1,360.79 56,201.05 1,272.81 0.00 0.00 1,272.81 
2015 bounced ck 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 30.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2015 tax sale costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2015 ucc costs 81.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 81.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2016 RPTng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2016 Rp Tng Tax Roll 0.00 900,788.59 4,898.42 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,460.91 894,429.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2016 tax sale costs 3,586.89 0.00 3,586.89 0.00 0.00 0.00 Q.0G 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

Total 102,484.32 900,788.59 19,293.09 0.00 223.98 0.00 0.00 984,203.80 2,476.52 0.00 o.oo 2,476.52 
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"Report Period: 09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016 
Group: ALL ,Suspend:ALL 

Trial Balance Report 

HOPKINS HILL FIRE DISTRIC 

Printed 10/03/2016 06:15:24 PM 

09/01/2016 to 09/30/2016 Billed Amounts Penalty 

i II — i idiiaauumia 1 

Description Starting Balance + 
New 

Receivables • Payments - Abatements + Refunds -
Payment 

Adjustments -
Payment 
Transfers 

Uncollected 
= Balance 

Penalty 
Penalty Paid + Adjustments + 

Penalty 
Transfers = 

Total 
Penalty 

1999 tax roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2000 Tax Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2001 Tax Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2002 Tax Roll 69.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 69.63 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2003 Tax Roll 98.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2004 RPH"ng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2004 RP/Tng Tax Roll 08.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 98.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2004 cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2004 tax sale costs 0,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2005 RP/Tng Tax Roll 203.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 203.45 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2005 cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2006 LEGAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2006 RP/Tng Slip Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2006 RP/Tng Tax Roll 222.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2006 cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2006 legal 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 LEGAL FEES 2 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 RP/Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 RP/Tng Tax Roil 159.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 159.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 bounced ck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 legal fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2007 legal fees 3 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2008 BOUNCED CK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2008 RP/Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2008 RP/Tng Tax Roll 336.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 336.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2008 legal fees 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2009 BOUNCED CK 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2009 RP/Tng Tax Roll 253.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 253.56 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2009 tax sale costs 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2010 2nd bounced ck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2010 RP/Tng Tax Roll 210.95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 210,95 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2010 bounced ck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2010 deft/sale cost 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2011 RP/TNG Sup Rolf 219.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 219.51 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2011 RP/Tng Tax Roll 6,484.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 6,484.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2011 bounced ck 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2011 supp 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 

2011 t/s costs 6/15 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2012 RP Tng Sup Roll 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 
2012 RP Tng Tax Roll 7,711.08 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 7,711.08 100.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 
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Account Balances - As of 10/3/2016 
As of 10/3/2016 

10/3/2016 Page 1 
10/3/2016 

Account Balance 

Bank Accounts 
1800- New Equipment 5,000.00 
1900-Capital Purchases 2,500.00 
5201-Moderator 1,100.00 
5202-Head Tax Assessor 1,000.00 
5203-Vice Moderator 1,000.00 
5204-Member at Large 1,000.00 
5205-Clerk 7,384.62 
5206-Treasurer 7,384.62 
5207-Tax Collector 16,153.92 
5209-Deputy Chief 2,500.00 
5210-Asst. Deputy Chief 2,000.00 
5211-Chief Engineer 1,000.00 
5213- Rescue Divison Chief 0.00 
5214-Capt & Lieut 4,000.00 
5301- Base Salaries 486,920.06 
5302-Payroll Taxes 12,930.98 
5303-Pension 75,111.11 
5304- Medical Plan 114,682.15 
5305- Full-Time Fillins 54,007.92 
5306- Part-Time Fillins 23,080.00 
5307- Holiday Pay 20,814.57 
5308- Uniform Allowance 8,000.00 
5309- Medical Testing 1,500.00 
6101-lnsurance 49,000.00 
6102-Legal 500.00 
6103-Dist. Office Supplies 2,084.51 
6104-Street Lighting 33,501.34 
6105-Hydrant Rental 38,500.00 
6106-Audit 15,000.00 
6108-Advertising 1,000.00 
6109-lnformation Tech. 656.36 
6401- Electric 6,161.61 
6402- Natural Gas 6,893.63 
6403- Phone Cable Internet 3,120.26 
6404- Station water 1,000.00 
6406-Equip. Maint. Contract 1,000.00 
6407- Station upkeep 3,937.64 
6501-Diesel & Gas 9,245.01 
6502-Maint. Repairs 19,565.97 
6601-Rescue Supplies 2,752.83 
6602- Oxygen Supply 1,427.34 
6603- Maint. Contracts 1,500.00 
6604-Cellular Phone 3,100.00 
6701-Misc. Small Tools 1,000.00 
6702- Badges & ID'S 1,000.00 
6703- Petty Cash 200.00 
6704- Call Pay 15,000.00 
6705-Educational 3,500.00 
6706-Fire Chiefs Convention 550.00 



Account Balances - As of 10/3/2016 
As Of 10/3/2016 

10/3/2016 Page 2 
10/3/2016 

Account Balance 
6707- Office Supplies 1,802.42 
6708-Fire Alarm Maint. 3,500.00 
6900-Misc. 1,500.00 
TOTAL Bank Accounts 1,077,068.87 

OVERALL TOTAL 1,077,068.87 



/ 

DAWSONI 
L. GROUP | 
Hopkins Hill Fire District - Totals 

Activity Posted - By Service: Aug 2016 

UNITS CHARGES 
ALS 2 Runs 0 $0 
ALS Runs 25 $44,725 
BLS Runs 9 $11,898 
BLS Non ER Runs 0 $0 
Treat no Transport 0 $0 

34 $56,623 

Mileage 418.5 $13,392 
Oxygen 15 $2,250 
ALS Supplies 0 $0 
BLS Supplies 2 $100 
IV Supplies 31 $0 
10 Supplies 0 $0 
EKG 13 $234 
EKG -12 Leads 5 $255 
Extra Attendant 0 $0 
CPAP Supplies 0 $0 
Defib Supplies 0 $0 
Collared Boarded 3 $0 
Misc. 0 $0 
- 0 $0 

487.5 $16,231 

Activity Posted - All Services- Last 12 Months 

# RUNS MISC UNITS CHARGES I PAYMENTS \ COLL % AVE $ PER RUN 

Sep-2015 37 425.1 $69,222.20 $16,472.80 24% 
Oct-2015 21 224.6 $39,915.20 $14,614.64 37% 
Nov-2015 41 468.1 $78,588.20 $6,281.92 8% 
Dec-2015 52 664.6 $104,552.20 $20,564.37 20% 
Jan-2016 43 493.6 $80,548.20 $16,292.57 20% 
Feb-2016 35 423.3 $67,998.60 $12,470.39 18% 
Mar-2016 64 730.7 $119,680.40 $17,949.52 15% 
Apr-2016 26 366.3 $53,151.60 $26,775.91 50% 
May-2016 51 583.7 $99,163.20 $15,096.51 . 15% 
Jim-2016 42 480.8 $81,789.60 $12,045.28 15% 
Jul-2016 41 450.2 $77,802.40 $18,657.99 24% 

Aug-2016 34 487.5 $72,854.00 $17,115.03 23% 

Totals 487 5798.5 $945,265.80 $194,336.93 
Avg/Month 41 483 $78,772.15 ^ $16,194.74 I 22% $399.05 

Non-Covered Contractual Bad Debt W/O, 
Refund Service Insurance Small Atty & MVA Uncollectible 
Totals Public Fund Adjustments Adjustments Balance W/O Adjustments Self Pav Totals 

Sep-2015 $0.00 $3,766.20 $1,586.00 $74,585.74 $0.00 $0.00 $5,141.69 $85,079.63 
Oct-2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,808.00 $55,733.07 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $57,541.07 
Nov-2015 $0.00 $0.00 $1,147.00 $35,046.64 $0.00 $0.00 $17,920.85 $54,114.49 
Dec-2015 $0.00 $891.89 $2,182.00 $67,485.07 $0.00 $2,925.80 $5,646.77 $79,131.53 
Jan-2016 $0.00 $2,582.40 $2,435.00 $55,167.29 $0.00 $100.00 $5,295.80 $65,580.49 
Feb-2016 $0.00 $0.00 $455.00 $51,032.61 $0.00 $150.00 $14,854.80 $66,492.41 
Mar-2016 $0.00 $0.00 $2,572.00 $64,781.93 $0.00 $0.00 $624.45 $67,978.38 
Apr-2016 $0.00 -$1,432.40 $2,419.00 $80,056.77 $0.00 $0.00 $6,534.87 $87,578.24 
May-2016 $0.00 $525.00 $1,376.00 $41,925.01 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $43,826.01 
Jun* 2016 $0.00 $50.00 $1,812.00 $63,583.64 $0.00 $0.00 $5,905.41 $71,351.05 
Jul-2016 $0.00 $0.00 $606.00 $48,996.58 $0.00 $1,540.60 $0.00 $51,143.18 

Aug-2016 $87.23 $250.00 $1,726.00 $217,071.66 $0.00 $2,288.00 $0.00 $221,422.89 

Totals $87.23 $6,633.09 $20,124.00 $855,466.01 $0.00 $7,004.40 $61,924.64 $951,239.37 
Avg/Month $7.27 $552.76 $1,677.00 $71,288.83 $0.00 $583.70 $5,160.39 $79,269.95 

Activity Posted - By Location: 2016 Confidential * report is based on posting dates 



Checking 
10/3/2016 

Date 
8/3/2016 

8/4/2016 

8/4/2016 

8/5/2016 

8/9/2016 

8/10/2016 

8/12/2016 

8/15/2016 

8/19/2016 

8/23/2016 

8/24/2016 

8/24/2016 

9/7/2016 

9/12/2016 

9/14/2016 

9/14/2016 

9/20/2016 

9/26/2016 

Check Register 

Num Transaction 
Deposit 
cat: 
memo: 

Misc 
Plan Review/SDI's 

Rl State League 
cat: Misc 
memo: donation 

lafc 
cat: 
memo: 

Misc 
Dues 

Positive Promotions 
cat: Misc 
memo: Fire Prevention Material 

Cowesett Ultra Car Wash 
cat: Misc 
memo: Car 61/62 

Correction From Check Not Cashed 
cat: Misc 

Ray McGiflivray 
cat: 
memo: 

Deposit 
cat: 
memo: 

Nfpa 
cat: 
memo: 

Deposit 
cat: 
memo: 

RESNE 
cat: 
memo: 

NEAFC 
cat: 
memo: 

Bj's 
cat: 
memo: 

Misc 
Adobe Acrobat for Pre-Plans 

Misc 
Plan Review/SDI's 

Misc 
Code Books 

Misc 
SDI's 

Misc 
Solar Eval 

Misc 
two day conferance 

Misc 
Membership fee Company Card 

Stop & Shop 
cat: 
memo: 

Deposit 
cat: 
memo: 

Deposit 
cat: 
memo: 

Misc 
Gift Cards x2 

Misc 
Plan Review 

Misc 
SDI's 

Stop & Shop 
cat: Misc 
memo: Fruit Basket Joe St. Jean 

Ciub Jogues 
cat: Misc 
memo: deposit for October's Chiefs 

Payment C 

100.00 

214.00 

188.45 

7.50 

90.00 

139.95 

500.00 

150.00 

50.00 

50.00 

38.00 

100.00 

Page 1 

Deposit Balance 
322.58 

230.00 

120.00 

470.00 

150.00 

3,715.5 

3,615.99 

3,401.99 

3,213.54 

3,206.04 

3,436.04 

3,346.04 

648.64 3,994.68 

3,854.73 

3,974.73 

3,474.73 

3,324.73 

3,274.73 

3,224.73 

3,694.73 

3,844.73 

3,806.73 

3,706.73 



Check Register 
Checking Page 2 
10/3/2016 

Pate Num Transaction Payment CI Deposit Balance 
9/30/2016 Deposit 185.00 3,891.73 

cat: Misc 
memo: SDI's 



Prepared by: 
Edmund E. Di Troia 

pcsnp Cranston * Rhode Island, 02920 
P: 401-229-4626x100 

RENEWABLE ENERGY SERVICES OF 
NEW ENGLAND, INC. F: 866 - 403 - 0447 

C: 401 - 644 - 5241 
www.resneinc.com 

Prepared For: 
Mark Vincent Hopkinton Fire 
Department 
1 Bestwick Trail, Coventry, Rl, United 

System Cost 
Total Cost Minus Grants 
Tax Incentives 
Net Cost 

$95,475 
$64,125 
$19,237.50 
$44,888 

We have designed the Solar Photovoltaics (PV) system outlined above for your property located at 1 
Bestwick Trail, Coventry, Rl, United States . We have analyzed your current energy usage and have taken 
into consideration both financial and environmental objectives. A shade analysis has been conducted and 
the optimum location for the solar panels have been selected. A 28.50 (KW) system with an estimated 
first year production of 35,418 kWh is optimal for your property. The estimated production will supply 
your property with 99.48% of its current energy demands. The total cost of the project is 
$95,475 with a net cost of $44,888 after Rebates and Federal Tax Credits. 



P0TO9 Your Local Solar Installer RENEWABLE ENERGY SERVICES OF • • • • • ^ • 
NEW ENGLAND, INC. 

Monthly Bill Savings Table 

$ 

350 
300 
250 
200 
150 
100 -

50 
0 ™ 

Jan Feb Mar May Jun 
Pre-Solar I 

Jul 
I Post-Solar 

Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec 

(kWh) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual 

Utility Consumption Pre-
Solar 

C
O

 LO O
 

w
 2,390 2,307 2,017 2,099 3,220 3,884 4,299 4,714 2,700 2,704 3,207 35.6k 

Utility Consumption Post-
Solar 113 43 (868) (1,275) (1,727) (684) 154 757 1,553 (87) 715 1,485 180 

Solar Production 1,945 2,347 3,175 3,291 3,826 3,904 3,730 3,542 3,161 2,787 1,989 1,722 35.4k 

($) Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Annual 

Utility Bill Pre-Solar 163 189 182 160 166 252 303 335 367 212 213 251 2,794 

Utility Bill Post-Solar 25 13 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 10 93 

Utility Bill Savings 138 176 177 155 161 247 298 330 362 207 208 241 2,701 

Excess Credit 0 0 156 386 696 819 792 655 376 391 262 0 

Lock in Electric Rates 

Energy prices are projected to 
increase every year. Asolar 
investment protects you from 
these changing prices. With 
today's rte locked in, your solar 
investment will keep generating 
more value in the future. 
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RENEWABLE ENERGY SERVICES OF 
NEW ENGLAND, fNC. 

Your Local Solar Installer 

Your PV system has the 
potential of generating 
substantial electricity all 
year long. Your system will 
generate more electricity in 
the spring and summer 
months than in the fall and 
winter. This graph 
illustrates your monthly 
consumption and solar 
production. 
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it should be noted that a 
Bank Loan at the rate of 
2.99% for 12 years was 
used in this 25 year 
projection. In addion, a 
2.5% inflation was added 
to the current cost of 
power. A detailed 
summary can be found on 
page four of this proposal. 
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Bill Savings that Starts Immediately 
Average Monthly Utility Bill Before Solar $ 539 
Average Monthly Utility Bill After Solar $ 8 

Estimated Monthly Solar Payment $ 0 
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RENEWABLE ENERGY SERVICES OF 
NEW ENGLAND, INC. 

Your Local Solar Installer 

Year Annual Bill Pre Solar Loan Payment Annual Bill Post Solar Annual Cashflows Cumulative Cashflows 

0 0 0 0 (64.1 k) (64.1k) 

1 6,469 0 93 25.6k (38.5k) 

2 6,629 0 127 6,502 (32k) 

3 6,793 0 162 6,631 (25.4k) 

4 6,961 0 198 6,763 (18.6k) 

5 7,134 0 236 6,897 (11.7k) 

6 7,311 0 276 7,034 (4,684) 

7 7,492 0 318 7,174 2,490 

8 7,678 0 361 7,317 9,807 

9 7,868 0 406 7,462 17.3k 

10 8,063 0 453 7,611 24.9k 

11 8,264 0 502 7,762 32.6k 

12 8,469 0 552 7,916 40.6k 

13 8,679 0 605 8,073 48.6k 

14 8,894 0 660 8,234 56.9k 

15 9,115 0 718 8,398 65.3k 

16 9,342 0 777 8,564 73.8k 

17 9,574 0 839 8,735 82.6k 

18 9,811 0 903 8,908 91.5k 

19 10.1k 0 970 9,085 100.6k 

20 10.3k 0 1,039 9,266 109.8k 

21 10.6k 0 1,111 9,450 119.3k 

22 10.8k 0 1,186 9,638 128.9k 

23 11.1k 0 " 1,263 9,829 138.7k 

24 11.4k 0 1,344 10k 148.8k 

25 11.7k 0 1,427 9,939 158.7k 


